Approved For Release 2004/09/09: CIA-RDP96-00789R002600060034-1

LAMAR SMITH 21st DISTRICT, TEXAS JOHN W. LAMPMANN ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

422 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515

(202) 225-4236

SELECT COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN.

YOUTH AND FAMILIES

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

May 18, 1990

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

VICE CHAIRMAN, SUBCOMMITTEE ON IMMIGRATION, REFUGEES AND INTERNATIONAL LAW

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE LAW AND GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SPACE SCIENCE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES, AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND ENVIRONMENT

Mr. Gharith Pendragon Post Office Box 690584 San Antonio, Texas 78269

Dear Mr. Pendragon,

Your letter to Rep. Henry B. Gonzalez referred your letter to me since you are a resident of the 21st Congressional District, which I represent.

I appreciate knowing of the services you've have offerred to law enforcement officials and government agencies.

If I can ever be of assistance to you, let me know.

Sincerely,

Lamar Smith

Member of Congress

LS:11b

Please reply to:

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

## The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com**